MRD	10.	13	.98

10-23-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademert Office

PORM PTO-1985 (Rev. 8-63)

02 FC:581

REC OMB No. 0851-0011 (emp. 4/94) 100858734 Tab settings □□□ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof, 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(les): BRIAN E. SHIRLEY Name: INSIGHT IMAGING, INC. BRIAN T. EICHELBERGER Internal Address: 7777 E. Main St. #102 MARGARET A. CRAIG il name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? @ Yes @ No 85251 Scottsdale, AZ 3. Nature of conveyance: same Street Address:____ XXAssignment Merger ☐ Change of Name □ Security Agreement State: Other___ Execution Date: 9/23/98 Additional name(s) & address(se) attached?

Yes A No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{9/23/98}{}$ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers strached? 🗆 Yes 🖔 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GREGORY J. NELSON 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$__ Internel Address: 2623 N. 7th Street XXX Enclosed Phoenix, AZ 85006 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: same 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) _State: _____ ZIP:__ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE f true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 10/20/1998 CSTREATE 90000043 25054518 10/13/98 Gregory J. Nelson Name of Person Signing 4

> Multi documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: a & Trademerks, Box Assignments

Total number of page

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 9521 FRAME: 0521

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, BRIAN E. SHIRLEY, BRIAN T. EICHELBERGER and MARGARET A. CRAIG, individuals and citizens of the United States of America, residing at 5900 E. Thomas Road #H126, Scottsdale, AZ 85251; 7777 E. Main Street #102, Scottsdale, AZ 85251; and 7777 E. Main Street #102, Scottsdale, AZ 85251, respectively; hereby sell and assign to INSIGHT IMAGING, INC., an Arizona Corporation, having its principal place of business at 7777 E. Main Street #102, Scottsdale, Arizona 85251, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements for "FOOTBALL SHAPED TRANSPARENCY VIEWER" invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent, filed concurrently herewith (Nelson & Roediger Docket No. 864-D-2) and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. We hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements to INSIGHT IMAGING, INC., or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said INSIGHT IMAGING, INC., we will communicate to said INSIGHT IMAGING, INC., or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid INSIGHT IMAGING, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 9521 FRAME: 0522

9/23/98 Pated BRIAN E. SHIRLEY
State of Arizona)) ss.
County of Maricopa)
On this the day of, 1998, before me the undersigned, personally appeared BRIAN E. SHIRLEY, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.
OFFICIAL SEAL ROSANNE OFT Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires Sept. 21, 1999
Dated BRIAN T. EICHELBERGER
State of Arizona)) ss.
County of Maricopa)
On this the day of, 1998, before me the undersigned, personally appeared BRIAN T. EICHELBERGER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.
Notary Public Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL ROSANNE OFT Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires Sept. 21, 1999

2

9/23/98	Margaret a Crais
Dated	MARGARETA. CRAIG
State of Arizona)
County of Maricona) ss.)

On this the day of ______, 1998, before me the undersigned, personally appeared MARGARET A. CRAIG, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL
ROSANNE OFT
Notary Public - State of Arizona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Commission Expires Sept. 21, 1999

RECORDED: 10/13/1998

Notary Public

3